Fell in Love EZ

Compte:
Chorégraphe:

Musique:
ou:

32 Mur: 1 Niveau: Absolute Beginner
Pat Grillo (USA) - 2022

| Slipped and Fell In Love - Alan Jackson
| Like It, | Love It - Tim McGraw

Start: Vocals - Weight on left foot

Section 1: Heel Struts Forward 4X

1-2
3-4
5-6
7-8

Step R heel forward, drop R toe
Step L heel forward, drop L toe
Step R heel forward, drop R toe
Step L heel forward, drop L toe

Section: 2: Walk Back 3 X RLR, Touch L, Stomp in place LRL 3 X, Touch R

1-2
3-4
5-6
7-8

Step R foot back, step L foot back

Step R foot back, touch L foot beside right foot
Stomp L foot in place, stomp R foot in place
Stomp L in place, touch R beside left foot

Section 3: R Grapevine, Touch ; L Grapevine, Brush

1-2
3-4
5-6
7-8

Step R foot to right side, cross L foot behind right foot
Step right foot to right side, touch L foot beside right foot
Step L foot to left side, cross R foot behind left foot

Step L foot to left side, brush R foot beside left foot

Section 4: Jazz Box, Touch R Heel fwd, Step R Back; Repeat on Left

1-2
3-4
5-6
7-8

Cross R foot over left, step left foot back

Step R foot to right side, step L foot next to right foot
Touch R heel fwd, step R foot back

Touch L heel fwd, step L foot back
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